January 20, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2080

- Page 1, line 14, after the underscored comma insert "to provide for suspension or revocation of a veterinary retail facility's license, to regulate and control veterinary retail facilities,"
- Page 3, line 1, after "pharmacist" insert "or a pharmacy"
- Page 3, line 2, remove "supplying the veterinarian's own patients with such remedies"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "as the veterinarian may desire" with "or a veterinarian's practice"
- Page 3, line 16, after "on" insert "equidae,"
- Page 3, line 16, after "food-animals" insert an underscored comma
- Page 3, line 31, after the first "on" insert "equidae,"
- Page 3, line 31, after "food-animals" insert an underscored comma
- Page 4, line 12, after "7." insert "Records of receipt and dispensing of legend drugs must be kept for three years and may be audited by the state board of pharmacy.

8."

- Page 4, line 26, replace "8." with "9."
- Page 5, line 3, remove "<u>Be engaged in on-the-job training program directed by a pharmacist, a</u> veterinarian, or"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "a licensed veterinary technician and" with "Successful completion of a certification program"
- Page 5, line 4, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"
- Page 5, line 6, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored period
- Page 5, remove lines 7 and 8
- Page 5, line 30, replace "ten" with "eight"
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 3
- Page 6, line 4, replace "43-15.4-08" with "43-15.4-07"
- Page 6, line 5, replace "ten" with "eight"
- Page 6, line 7, replace "ten" with "eight"
- Page 6, line 8, replace "six" with "four"
- Page 7, line 1, replace "43-15.4-09" with "43-15.4-08"
- Page 7, after line 2, insert:

"1."

Page 7, after line 5, insert:

"2. The license of a veterinary retail facility violating drug laws or rules may be revoked by the state board of pharmacy and the veterinary retail facility may be subject to the penalties of section 43-15-42.1."

Renumber accordingly